His engagement is purely on requirement basis. 

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
RAJIV GANDH UNIVERSITY 

ITANAGAR-791 112 

OFFER FOR AN ENGAGEMENT 

He shall have no claim for continuation on the post in the event of 

abolition of the post. 
He shall be paid a consolidated remuneration of? 25,000/- (rupees 

twenty five thousand) only per month. 

Dated the 23/April/2020 

His engagement shall be subject to production of original certificates 
in support of qualification and medical fitness. 

Mr. Saurav Mitra 

He shall not be eligible for contribution to any saving funds of the